Re: CANCELLATION OF CORNER TRUNCATION MORLEY STREET AT CANADA WAY (WEST SIDE) LOT 11, BLK. "F", D.L. 91, PLAN 1869 6493 CANADA WAY (CORRIONI) (ITEM 25, REPORT NO. 61, SEPTEMBER 23, 1974)

ITEM	6
MANAGER'S REPORT NO.	21
COUNCIL MEETING Apr.	5/76

Following is a report from the Land Agent regarding the proposed cancellation of a truncation that had been acquired for a local improvement program on Morley Street.

RECOMMENDATIONS:

1. THAT the subject truncation be cancelled; and

2. THAT the truncation be returned to the owners of the abutting property at 6493 Canada Way.

* * * * * *

LANDS DEPARTMENT April 1, 1976

To: Municipal Manager

From: Land Agent

Subject:

TRUNCATION - MORLEY STREET AND CANADA WAY Lot 11, Block "F", District Lot 91, Plan 1869 (CORRIONI)

On September 23, 1974, Council authorized the acquisition of the subject truncation for the sum of \$1.00.

On May 16, 1975, a Deed of Land from the subject owners to the Municipality, covering Parcel "A" (By-law Plan 48183) of Lot 11, Block "F" of District Lot 91, Group 1, Plan 1869, was filed in the Land Registry Office under #BY 29015 (see copy of <u>attached</u> plan).

The subject truncation was not required when Morley Street was improved. Therefore, the owners have requested that the 10 ft. x 10 ft. truncation be returned in their names. We circulated this request to the Engineering and Planning Departments, and have received confirmation that they have no objecttions to the truncation being cancelled and the land returned to the owners.

We would recommend that the subject truncation be returned to the Corrionis.

Mitheat. E. W. Grist Land Agent

CHD:iem Enc.

112

